
 

 

PUBLICATION OF AWARDED BID ON THE DRDLR WEBSITE 

 
The following tender document (s) were received on closing of the above mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the 
National Treasury Instruction Note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability 

in supply chain management. 

 

BID NO RECEIVED SSC-KZN 7/1/6/3 (728) 3T CLOSING DATE 20 September 2019 

AWARDED DATE 03 December 2019 CONTRACT DURATION  60 calendar days  

DESCRIPTIN OF TENDER: 
APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF SIX BUSINESS 
PLANS FOR THE KZN TOILET PAPER AND SANITARY TOWEL MANUFACTURING 
PROGRAM IN SIX DISTRICTS MUNICIPALITIES IN THE KWAZULU NATAL PROVINCE. 

NO NAME OF BIDDER (S)/ TENDERERS 
AWARDED AMOUNT B-BBEE 

STATUS 
LEVEL 

CONTRACT 
START 

CONTRACT END 

5/10 Lindon Corporation  R157 150.00 1 03 December 2019 02 February 2020 


